RailKing One Gauge Diesel Locomotives
Delivered with Protosound 3.0

This document contains the MTH product number, road name, description & catalog the product first appeared in. Use this document
to confirm the product you have uses LocoSound electronics

Use the "find" (Ctrl + F) function in Adobe Acrobat to locate the product number of your product. If it appears on this list, then you
will want to use the following MTH service parts to replace the factory installed electronics.

AE1000E34

AE1000E34 PROTOSOUND 3 / O & G GAUGE / DIESEL & ELECTRIC (UNIVERSAL) / W/SUPER CAPS / EMI-COMPLIANT



MTH #

70-2092-1
70-2093-1
70-2094-1
70-2095-1
70-2096-1
70-2097-1
70-2098-1
70-2099-1
70-2100-1
70-2101-1
70-2102-1
70-2103-1
70-2104-1
70-2106-1
70-2107-1
70-2109-1
70-2110-1
70-2112-1
70-2113-1
70-2115-1
70-2116-1
70-2117-1
70-2118-1
70-2119-1
70-2120-1
70-2121-1
70-2122-1
70-2123-1
70-2124-1
70-2125-1
70-2126-1
70-2127-1
70-2128-1
70-2129-1
70-2130-1
70-2131-1
70-2132-1

Road Name
Chicago, Burlington & Quincy
Pennsylvania
Santa Fe
Southern Pacific
BNSF

Santa Fe

BNSF

Union Pacific
Amtrak

CSX

Norfolk Southern
Norfolk Southern
Norfolk Southern
Ontario Northland
Ontario Northland
Santa Fe

Santa Fe
Southern Pacific
Southern Pacific
Norfolk Southern
Norfolk Southern
Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Conrail

Conrail

CSX

CSX

CSX

CSX

Canadian National
Canadian National
Southern Pacific
Southern Pacific
Chicago North Western
Chicago North Western
Amtrak

Amtrak

Diesel / Electric Locomotives
Product

VO 1000 Diesel Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
VO 1000 Diesel Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
VO 1000 Diesel Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
VO 1000 Diesel Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0

Dash-8 Diesel Engine (Narrow Nose/4-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (Narrow Nose/4-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0

Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (4-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0

Dash-8 Diesel Engine (Narrow Nose/6-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0

F-7 AA Diesel Set With Proto-Sound 3.0
F-7 A Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0
F-7 AA Diesel Set With Proto-Sound 3.0
F-7 A Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0
F-7 AA Diesel Set With Proto-Sound 3.0
F-7 A Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0
F-7 AA Diesel Set With Proto-Sound 3.0
F-7 A Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0

Dash-8 Diesel Engine (Narrow Nose/6-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (Narrow Nose/6-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0

Dash-8 Diesel Engine (4-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0
Dash-8 Diesel Engine (4-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0

Catalog

2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2013 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge



70-2133-1
70-2134-1
70-2135-1
70-2135-1
70-2136-1
70-2137-1
70-2138-1
70-2139-1
70-2140-1
70-2141-1
70-2142-1
70-2143-1
70-2144-1
70-2145-1
70-2146-1
70-2147-1
70-2148-1
70-2149-1
70-2150-1
70-2151-1
70-2152-1
70-2153-1
70-2154-1
70-2155-1
70-2156-1
70-2157-1
70-2159-1
70-2160-1
70-2161-1
70-2162-1
70-2163-1
70-2164-1
70-2165-1
70-2166-1
70-2167-1

George Bush
Union Pacific
Union Pacific
Union Pacific
BNSF

Norfolk Southern
Denver Rio Grande
EMD

Reading

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Santa Fe
Southern Pacific
Southern Pacific
Union Pacific
Union Pacific
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Donald J. Trump
Union Pacific
BNSF

Norfolk Southern
CSX

Canadian Pacific
Southern Pacific
New York Central
CSX

CSX

CSX

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Chicago North Western
Katy

Christmas
Donald J. Trump

SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70AH Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70AH Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70AH Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70M-2 Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0
Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0
Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0
Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0
Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0
Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0
Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0
Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0
Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70AH Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70AH Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0

2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2022 Volume 1
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
Uncataloged Items
2022 Volume 1
2022 Volume 1
2022 Volume 1
2022 Volume 1
2022 Volume 1
2022 Volume 1
2022 Volume 1
2022 Custom Run
2022 Custom Run
2022 Custom Run
2022 Custom Run
2022 Custom Run
2022 Custom Run
2022 Custom Run
2022 Custom Run
2022 Custom Run



