RailKing One Gauge Diesel Locomotives Delivered with Protosound 3.0

This document contains the MTH product number, road name, description & catalog the product first appeared in. Use this document to confirm the product you have uses LocoSound electronics

Use the "find" (Ctrl + F) function in Adobe Acrobat to locate the product number of your product. If it appears on this list, then you will want to use the following MTH service parts to replace the factory installed electronics.



AE1000E34

AE1000E34 PROTOSOUND 3 / O & G GAUGE / DIESEL & ELECTRIC (UNIVERSAL) / W/SUPER CAPS / EMI-COMPLIANT

Diesel / Electric Locomotives

MTH#	Road Name	Product	Catalog
70-2092-1	Chicago, Burlington & Quincy	VO 1000 Diesel Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2093-1	Pennsylvania	VO 1000 Diesel Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2094-1	Santa Fe	VO 1000 Diesel Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2095-1	Southern Pacific	VO 1000 Diesel Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2096-1	BNSF	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (Narrow Nose/4-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2097-1	Santa Fe	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (Narrow Nose/4-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2098-1	BNSF	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2099-1	Union Pacific	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2100-1	Amtrak	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (4-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2101-1	CSX	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2102-1	Norfolk Southern	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (Narrow Nose/6-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2103-1	Norfolk Southern	F-7 AA Diesel Set With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2104-1	Norfolk Southern	F-7 A Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2106-1	Ontario Northland	F-7 AA Diesel Set With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2107-1	Ontario Northland	F-7 A Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2109-1	Santa Fe	F-7 AA Diesel Set With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2110-1	Santa Fe	F-7 A Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2112-1	Southern Pacific	F-7 AA Diesel Set With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2113-1	Southern Pacific	F-7 A Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0	2013 RK 1 Gauge
70-2115-1	Norfolk Southern	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2116-1	Norfolk Southern	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2117-1	Santa Fe	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2118-1	Santa Fe	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2119-1	Conrail	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2120-1	Conrail	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2121-1	CSX	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2122-1	CSX	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2123-1	CSX	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2124-1	CSX	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2125-1	Canadian National	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2126-1	Canadian National	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2127-1	Southern Pacific	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2128-1	Southern Pacific	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (6-Wheel Truck) With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2129-1	Chicago North Western	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (Narrow Nose/6-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2130-1	Chicago North Western	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (Narrow Nose/6-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2131-1	Amtrak	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (4-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-2132-1	Amtrak	Dash-8 Diesel Engine (4-Wheel Truck) w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge

70-2133-1	George Bush	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2134-1	Union Pacific	SD70AH Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2135-1	Union Pacific	SD70AH Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Volume 1
70-2135-1	Union Pacific	SD70AH Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2136-1	BNSF	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2137-1	Norfolk Southern	SD70M-2 Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2138-1	Denver Rio Grande	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2139-1	EMD	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2140-1	Reading	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2141-1	Santa Fe	Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2142-1	Santa Fe	Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2143-1	Santa Fe	Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2144-1	Southern Pacific	Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2145-1	Southern Pacific	Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2146-1	Union Pacific	Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2147-1	Union Pacific	Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2148-1	Pennsylvania	Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2149-1	Pennsylvania	Alco PA A-Unit Diesel With Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-2150-1	Donald J. Trump	SD70AH Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	Uncataloged Items
70-2151-1	Union Pacific	SD70AH Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Volume 1
70-2152-1	BNSF	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Volume 1
70-2153-1	Norfolk Southern	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Volume 1
70-2154-1	CSX	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Volume 1
70-2155-1	Canadian Pacific	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Volume 1
70-2156-1	Southern Pacific	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Volume 1
70-2157-1	New York Central	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Volume 1
70-2159-1	CSX	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Custom Run
70-2160-1	CSX	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Custom Run
70-2161-1	CSX	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Custom Run
70-2162-1	Santa Fe	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Custom Run
70-2163-1	Santa Fe	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Custom Run
70-2164-1	Chicago North Western	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Custom Run
70-2165-1	Katy	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Custom Run
70-2166-1	Christmas	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Custom Run
70-2167-1	Donald J. Trump	SD70ACe Diesel Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2022 Custom Run